
Prop 64 Cohort 2 Grantee Contact List 

City & County of San Francisco 
Title Name Email 

jeremy.schwartz@sfgov.org 
hazelle.fernandez@sfgov.org 
jeremy.schwartz@sfgov.org 
hazelle.fernandez@sfgov.org 

Project Director Jeremy Schwartz 
Financial Officer Hazelle Fernandez 

Day-To-Day Program Jeremy Schwartz 
Day-To-Day Fiscal Hazelle Fernandez 

City of Berkeley 
Title Name 

Amy Davidson 
Ann Song 

Email 
adavidson@cityofberkeley.info 
asong@cityofberkeley.info 
ngoldman@cityofberkeley.info 
OGuise@cityofberkeley.info 

Project Director 
Financial Officer 
Day-To-Day Program Nina Goldman 
Day-To-Day Fiscal Ngoc-Oanh Guise 

City of Chula Vista 

Title 

Name 
Sgt. Zak Szymczak 
Yeelin Cheung 

Email 
SSzymczak@chulavistapd.org 
ycheung@chulavistapd.org 
clawrence@chulavistapd.org 
bshimizu@chulavistapd.org 

Project Director 
Financial Officer 
Day-To-Day Program 

Christopher Lawrence 
Bryant Shimizu 

Day-To-Day Fiscal 

City of Firebaugh 

Email 
salvador.raygoza@fcle.org 
pmartin@ci.firebaugh.ca.us 
salvador.raygoza@fcle.org 
pmartin@ci.firebaugh.ca.us 

Name 
Salvador Raygoza 
Pio Martin 
Salvador Raygoza 
Pio Martin 

City of Fresno (& City of Mendota) 

    Name 
Mindy Casto 
Michelle Wooten 
Tom Rowe 
Anita Villarreal 

Email 
mindy.casto@fresno.gov 
michelle.wooten@fresno.gov 
tom.rowe@fresno.gov 
anita.villarreal@fresno.gov 

Title 
Project Director 
Financial Officer 
Day-To-Day Program 
Day-To-Day Fiscal 

Name
Greg Runge
Tammi Royales
Jamie Johnson
Christine McMillen

Email 
Grunge@cityoflamesa.us 
troyales@cityoflamesa.us 
jjohnson@cityoflamesa.us 
cmcmillen@cityoflamesa.us 

City of La Mesa 

Title 
Project Director 
Financial Officer 
Day-To-Day Program 
Day-To-Day Fiscal 

Title 
Project Director 
Financial Officer 
Day-To-Day Program 
Day-To-Day Fiscal 
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City of Los Angeles 

Title Name Email 
rocky.wiles@lacity.org 
olanrewaju.abiose@lacity.org 
josie.trevizo@lacity.org 
olanrewaju.abiose@lacity.org 

Project Director Rocky Wiles 
Financial Officer Olanrewaju Abiose 
Day-To-Day Program Josie Trevizo 
Day-To-Day Fiscal Olanrewaju Abiose 

City of Merced 
Name 

Stephanie Dietz 
Venus Rodriguez 

Email 
dietzs@cityofmerced.org 
rodriguezv@cityofmerced.org 
jensenc@cityofmerced.org 
RichardsonDe@cityofmerced.org 

Christopher Jensen 
Deborah Richardson 

Title 
Project Director 
Financial Officer 
Day-To-Day Program 
Day-To-Day Fiscal 

City of Mt. Shasta 
Title Name Email 

rgibson@mtshastaca.gov 
mterrell@mtshastaca.gov 
rgibson@mtshastaca.gov 
mterrell@mtshastaca.gov 

Project Director Robert Gibson 
Financial Officer Muriel Howarth-Terrell 
Day-To-Day Program Robert Gibson 

Muriel Howarth-Terrell Day-To-Day Fiscal 

City of Nevada City 
Title 

Project Director 
Financial Officer 

Name 
Sean Grayson 
Victoria Knoll 

Email 
sean.grayson@nevadacityca.gov 
victoria.knoll@nevadacityca.gov 
victoria.knoll@nevadacityca.gov 
victoria.knoll@nevadacityca.gov 

Day-To-Day Program 
Day-To-Day Fiscal 

Victoria Knoll 
Victoria Knoll 

City of Oakland 
Name Email 

gminor@oaklandca.gov 
mobrien@oaklandca.gov 
PShelton@oaklandca.gov 
RTavistock@oaklandca.gov 

Greg Minor 
Margaret L. O'Brien 
Petural 'PJ' Shelton 
Rachel Tavistock 

Title
Project Director 
Financial Officer 
Day-To-Day Program 
Day-To-Day Fiscal 

Name 
Margaret Keung 
Patrick Clifford 

Email 
mkeung@bgcps.org 
patrick.clifford@palmspringsca.gov 

City of Palm Springs 

Title 
Project Director 
Financial Officer 
Day-To-Day Program 
Day-To-Day Fiscal 
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City of Pomona 

Title Name Email 
anita_gutierrez@ci.pomona.ca.us 
andrew_mowbray@ci.pomona.ca.us 
Ata_khan@ci.pomona.ca.us 
nancy_garcia@ci.pomona.ca.us 

Project Director Anita Gutierrez 
Financial Officer Andrew Mowbray 
Day-To-Day Program Ata Khan 
Day-To-Day Fiscal Nancy Garcia 

City of Port Hueneme 
Title Name Email 

Project Director Andrew Salinas asalinas@cityofporthueneme.org 
Financial Officer Lupe Acero lacero@cityofporthueneme.org 
Day-To-Day Program Mariana Cazares mcazares@bgcop.org 
Day-To-Day Fiscal Sylvia Paniagua spaniagua@cityofporthueneme.org 

City of Sacramento 
Title Name Email 

Project Director Lindee Lane llane@cityofsacramento.org 
Financial Officer 
Day-To-Day Program 
Day-To-Day Fiscal 

Title 
Project Director 
Financial Officer 

Day-To-Day Program 

Day-To-Day Fiscal 

Crystal Harland CHarland@cityofsacramento.org 
Marissa Eng meng@cityofsacramento.org 
Theressa Nunery tnunery@cityofsacramento.org 

City of San Diego 
Name 

Jose Luis Romo 
Kyle Meaux Jose 
Luis Romo 
Jose Luis Romo 

Email 
JRomo@pd.sandiego.gov 
KMeaux@pd.sandiego.gov 
JRomo@pd.sandiego.gov 
JRomo@pd.sandiego.gov 

City of Woodlake 
Name 

Rebecca Griswold 
Ramon Lara 
Rebecca Griswold 
Ramon Lara 

Email 
rgriswold@ci.woodlake.ca.us 
rlara@ci.woodlake.ca.us 
rgriswold@ci.woodlake.ca.us 
rlara@ci.woodlake.ca.us 

Title 
Project Director 

Name 
Jeffrey L. Thomson 
Krystal Leonard 
Jeffrey L. Thomson 

Email 
jthomson@inyocounty.us 
kleonard@inyocounty.us 
jthomson@inyocounty.us 

Financial Officer
Day-To-Day Program
Day-To-Day Fiscal Guadalupe (Lupita) Orozco gorozco@inyocounty.us 

County of Inyo 

Title 
Project Director 
Financial Officer 
Day-To-Day Program 
Day-To-Day Fiscal 
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County of Mendocino 
Title Name Email 

bechtolb@mendocinocounty.org 
fordka@mendocinocounty.org 
abrojenaa@redwoodcommunityservices.org 
whitec@mendocinocounty.org 

Project Director Brady Bechtol 
Financial Officer Katie Ford 
Day-To-Day Program Amalia Abrojena 
Day-To-Day Fiscal Cathy White 

County of Mono 
Title Name Email 

Project Director Karin Humiston khumiston@mono.ca.gov 
Financial Officer Jeff Mills jlmills@mono.ca.gov 
Day-To-Day Program Jazmin Barkley jbarkley@mono.ca.gov 
Day-To-Day Fiscal Jeff Mills jlmills@mono.ca.gov 

County of Nevada 
Title Name Email 

Project Director Marlene Mahurin mmahurin@nevco.org 
Financial Officer Darlene Waddle dwaddle@nevco.org 
Day-To-Day Program Marlene Mahurin mmahurin@nevco.org 

Day-To-Day Fiscal Lisa La Hue llahue@nevco.org 

County of Santa Barbara 
Title 

Project Director 
Financial Officer 

Name 
Melissa Wilkins 
Chris Ribeiro 

Email 
jdoyel@sbcbwell.org 
cribeiro@sbcbwell.org 
kzamora@sbcbwell.org 
memanzo@sbcbwell.org 

Day-To-Day Program Katarina Zamora 
Day-To-Day Fiscal Melissa Manzo 




